Director Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.

To

- 1. Ms. Rajni Bhalla, Principal, Govt. College, Shahzadpur, Amabla
- 2. Mrs. Poonam Malik, Principal, Govt. College, Rohtak.
- 3. Mrs. Saroj Malik, Principal, GCW, Murthal, Sonepat
- 4. Dr. Hemant Verma, Deputy Director, Coordination
- 5. Dr. Sunil Taneja, Associate Professor, Govt. College, Bilaspur (YNR).
- 6. Dr. Sandeep Mann, Associate Professor, Govt. College, Gurugram.
- 7. Mr. Aman Kalyan, Programmer, IT Cell, DHE
- 8. Mr. Amit Sachdeva, Principal Consultant, KPMG.

Memo No.29/4-2017 Co. (2)
Dated Panchkula, the 682019

Subject:- Regarding UAT (User Acceptance Testing) for LMS (Learning Management System.

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

I have been directed to convey that a committee of following officers has been constituted for UAT (User Acceptance Testing) of LMS (Learning Management System:-

- 1. Ms. Rajni Bhalla, Principal, Govt. College, Shahzadpur, Amabla
- 2. Mrs. Poonam Malik, Principal, Govt. College, Rohtak.
- 3. Mrs. Saroj Malik, Principal, GCW, Murthal, Sonepat
- 4. Dr. Hemant Verma, Deputy Director, Coordination
- 5. Dr. Sunil Taneja, Associate Professor, Govt. College, Bilaspur (YNR).
- 6. Dr. Sandeep Mann, Associate Professor, Govt. College, Gurugram.
- 7. Mr. Aman Kalyan, Programmer, IT Cell, DHE
- 8. Mr. Amit Sachdeva, Principal Consultant, KPMG.

The UAT for LMS to be held on 21.8.2019 at 12:00 noon in the Conference Hall, Ground Floor, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, O/o Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula.

The members of the committee are hereby requested to attend the meeting as per schedule given above.

Deputy Director Coordination for Director Higher Education, Haryana Panchkula

Endst. No. Even

Dated,

A copy of the letter is forwarded to the ITI Limited (A Govt. of India Undertaking) for necessary action:

Deputy Director Coordination
For Director Higher Education, Haryana
Panchkula